Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documants or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fletcher Challenge Forests Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fletcher Challenge Forests Industries Limited		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	······································		
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Merger   Security Agreement   Other	Street Address: <u>8 Rockridge Road, Penrose</u> Auckland, New Zealand		
04/17/2001 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s);</li></ol>			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>See Attached</u>	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _See Attached		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔽 Yes 🔲 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23		
Name:Ann W. Speckman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>880.00</u>		
Speckman Law Group	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1501 Western Ave., Suite 100	8. Deposit account number: 19-3555		
City:_SeattleState:_WA_Zip:_98101			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Ann W. Speckman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	August 13, 2002 Signature Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with a			

	ρ,
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

## PATENT REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0293

700016050

## **Continuation of Item 4**

Serial No.	File Date	Attorney Docket No.
09/169,789	Oct. 9, 1998	1003c2
09/636,800	Aug. 10, 2000	1012c1U
09/813,519	Mar. 20, 2001	1018c2
09/640,211	Aug. 16, 2000	1021c1U
09/325,932	June 4, 1999	1022
09/598,401	June 20, 2000	1036c2
09/724,624	Nov. 28, 2000	1036c3
09/605,698	June 21, 2000	1041u1
09/605,700	June 21, 2000	1041u2
09/605,701	June 21, 2000	1041u3
09/605,699	June 21, 2000	1041 <b>u</b> 4
09/605,702	June 22, 2000	1041u5
09/605,755	June 22, 2000	1041u6
09/724,750	Nov. 28, 2000	1049A-U
09/105,307	Jun. 25, 1998	1006
09/213,604	Dec. 17, 1998	1006C2
09/213,644	Dec. 17, 1998	1006C4

Patent No.	Issue Date	Attorney Docket No.
5,850,020	Dec. 15, 1998	1003
5,952,486	Sept. 14, 1999	1003C1
6,204,434	Mar. 20, 2001	1003C3
6,410,718	June 25, 2002	1003C4U
6,255,559	July 3, 2001	1018
6,380,459	April 30, 2002	1036

.

## **Continuation of Item 4**

#### PATENT REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0295



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

# FLETCHER CHALLENGE FORESTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED (AK/102188)

This is to certify that **KAWERAU NEWSPRINT EXPORTS LIMITED** was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 as a private company (limited by shares) on the 13th day of December 1977, changed its name to **TASMAN FORESTRY (1981) LIMITED** on the 8th day of October 1981, to **TASMAN FORESTRY LIMITED** on the 1st day of March 1982 and to **FLETCHER CHALLENGE FORESTS LIMITED** on the 1st day of December 1995, was reregistered under the Companies Act 1993 on the 23rd day of May 1996 and changed its name to **FLETCHER CHALLENGE FORESTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED** on the 17th day of April 2001.



Neville Harris Registrar of Companies RECORDED: 08/13/2002 ril 2001

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

R. M. IRVINE NOTARY PUBLIC 28/8/01



REEL: 012983 FRAME: 0296